PANAY - GUIMARAS EC POWER CONSORTIUM, INC.















JOINT THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Competitive Selection Process (CSP) for the procurement of the power supply requirement for base load, intermediate and peaking of seven (7) Electric Cooperatives in Panay and Guimaras

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 02

Date : **January 27, 2023**

To : All Bidders and Observers for Lot Nos. 1, 2 & 3

Subject : Submission of Required Documents as Proof of Authorization

During the Pre-Bid Conference

The Joint Third Party Bids and Awards Committee (JTPBAC) of the Panay-Guimaras EC Power Consortium, Inc. (PGECPCI) hereby issues this Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 02 as discussed and agreed upon by the Body.

Section 6.4 of the Instructions to Bidders states the following:

"Bidder's authorized representatives who will attend the Pre-Bid Conference shall submit a Board Resolution and Secretary's Certificate specifying the names of the representatives as proof of authorization on or before the date of the scheduled Pre-Bid Conference."

Relative to this, the JTPBAC has taken into consideration the request of the Bidders to waive the submission of the Board Resolution and Secretary's Certificate during the Pre-Bid Conference due to the limited period of time to secure the said documents within the set deadline.

In this regard, please be informed that the submission of the Board Resolution and Secretary's Certificate as proof of authorization of the Bidder's representatives during the Pre-Bid Conference is hereby **WAIVED.**

However, bidders' representatives who will attend the Opening of Bids shall secure and provide the said documents on or before the scheduled time of Opening of Bids as proof of authorization.

PANAY - GUIMARAS EC POWER CONSORTIUM, INC.















Further, please be informed that the venue of the Pre-Bid Conference will be at Diversion 21 Hotel, Benigno Aquino Avenue, Diversion Road, Mandurriao, Iloilo City.

Lastly, the JTBAC unanimously agreed to extend the deadline for the payment of Bidding Documents until 5:00 p.m. of Monday, January 30, 2023.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 02 shall form part of the Bidding Documents. Any terms, conditions and provisions inconsistent with this Bid Bulletin are hereby amended, modified, and superseded accordingly.

Please be guided with this information.

Kindly fill out the attached acknowledgment form as proof of receipt of this bid bulletin and email it to tpbac.pgecpci@gmail.com

Thank you very much.

THE JOINT THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE PANAY-GUIMARAS EC POWER CONSORTIUM, INC.

By:

HERMO PATACSIL

Chairman, JTPBAC

PANAY - GUIMARAS EC POWER CONSORTIUM, INC.















ACKNOWLEDGMENT RECEIPT

This is to acknowledge the receipt of Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 issued by the Joint Third Party Bids and Awards Committee (JTPBAC) of Panay-Guimaras EC Power Consortium, Inc. (PGECPCI).

Receive	rd:
	Signature Over Printed Name
Positio	າ:
Compa	ny:
Date R	eceived: